
Sri K. K.V.Buli Krishna, 

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY 

Nyaya Seva Sadan, Court Buildings, ELURU 
West Godavari District Phone No: 08812-224555 

E-Mail: wgdlsa@yaho0. com 

Prl.Senior Civil Judge 
I/c Secretary/ Civil Judge (Senior Division) 

To: 

The Petitioner Counsel and Insurance Counsel, 
West Godavari, Eluru 

Sir/ Madam, 

Dt: 17.02.2024. 

Sub: D.L.S.A. W.G., Eluru - National Lok Adalat 09.03.2024 - Pre Sitting Lok 
Adalats on MACT Cases - Attend - Requested- Reg. 

Ref :1) Letter in Roc.No. 1-L2/APSLSA/LSW/2024, Dt:04.01.2024 of the 
Hon'ble A.P. State Legal Services Authority, Amaravathi. 

2) Letter in F.No.L/34/2018-2023/NALSA, dated 02-01-2024 of Hon'ble 
National Legal Services Authority, New Delhi. 

&& & 

Adverting to the subject and references cited above I am stating that the Pre lok 
Adalat sittings are going on in respect to ensuing National Lok Adalat to be held on 

09.03.2024. Some of the Insurance companies already attended for Negotiationsin the 
MVOP cases. The following Insurance companies will attend for negotiations in the Nyaya 
Seva Sadan Building, court Complex, luru as following Dates. The Companies which have 
already attended for negotiations and settled some cases and any cases to be settled 

they can settle through Video Conference or physically. 



Therefore the Counsel of Petitioners/ Insurance Companies can utilize the Pre Lok 

Adalat sittings for settlement of good number of cases in the ensuing National Lok Adalat 

to be held on 09.03.2024 

S No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

Copy to: 

Name of the Insurance Company 

ICICI Lombard Insurance Company 

Oriental Insurance Company 

Sriram General Insurance Company 

United India Insurance Company 

Bajaj Allianz Insurance Company 

Reliance Insurance Company 

GO Digit Insurance company 

Royal Sundaram Insurance Company 

Cholamandal Insurance Company 

Natioanl insurance Company 

New India Insurance company 

Date of Pre Lok Adalat 

The Presidents, Bar Association, Eluru. 

sittings 

20.02.2024 

22.02.2024 

22.02.2024 

23.02.2024 

24.02.2024 

26.02.2024 

The following Companies 

are attended for Pre Lok 

Adalat sittings remaining 

cases if any will be settled 

through Video Conference 

Yours faithfully 

Cc1:2-202 Prl.Civil Judge (Senior Division) 
I/c Secretary/ Civil Judge (Senior Division) 

D.L.S.A., W.G., ELURU. 

ND: T)8 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

