

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Nyaya Seva Sadan, Court Buildings, ELURU West Godavari District Phone No: 08812-224555

E-Mail: wgdlsa@yahoo.com

Sri K. K.V.Buli Krishna,
Prl.Senior Civil Judge
I/c Secretary/ Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Dt: 17.02.2024.

To:

The Petitioner Counsel and Insurance Counsel, West Godavari, Eluru

Sir/ Madam,

Sub: D.L.S.A. W.G., Eluru – National Lok Adalat 09.03.2024 – Pre Sitting Lok Adalats on MACT Cases – Attend – Requested – Reg.

Ref :1) Letter in Roc.No.1-L2/APSLSA/LSW/2024, Dt:04.01.2024 of the Hon'ble A.P. State Legal Services Authority, Amaravathi.

2) Letter in F.No.L/34/2018-2023/NALSA, dated 02-01-2024 of Hon'ble National Legal Services Authority, New Delhi.

& & &

Advantaged to the subject and references cited above I am stating that the Pre lok Adalat sittings are going on in respect to ensuing National Lok Adalat to be held on 09.03.2024. Some of the Insurance companies already attended for Negotiations in the MVOP cases. The following Insurance companies will attend for negotiations in the Nyaya Seva Sadan Building, court Complex, Eluru as following Dates. The Companies which have already attended for negotiations and settled some cases and if any cases to be settled they can settle through Video Conference or physically.

Therefore the Counsel of Petitioners/ Insurance Companies can utilize the Pre Lok Adalat sittings for settlement of good number of cases in the ensuing National Lok Adalat to be held on 09.03.2024

S No	Name of the Insurance Company	Date of Pre Lok Adalat
		sittings
	ICICI Lombard Insurance Company	20.02.2024
1		22.02.2024
2	Oriental Insurance Company	22.02.2024
3	Sriram General Insurance Company	23.02.2024
4	United India Insurance Company	24.02.2024
5	Bajaj Allianz Insurance Company	26.02.2024
6	Reliance Insurance Company	
7	GO Digit Insurance company	The following Companies
8	Royal Sundaram Insurance Company	are attended for Pre Lok
9	Cholamandal Insurance Company	Adalat sittings remaining
10	Natioanl insurance Company	cases if any will be settled
11	New India Insurance company	through Video Conference

Yours faithfully

Prl.Civil Judge (Senior Division)

I/c Secretary/ Civil Judge (Senior Division)

D.L.S.A., W.G., ELURU.

Copy to:

The Presidents, Bar Association, Eluru.

79/2/2024